STATE OF CALI FORNI A

Bl D OPENI NG DATE
CONTRACT NUMBER
LOCATI ON

DB GOALS:
PROPCSALS | SSUED 15
NUMBER OF BI DDERS 6
PROGRAM ELEMENTS
Bl D RANK

02/ 24/ 00
11- 230504
11-SD-5-R19. 3/ R26. 0

DI SADVANTAGED BUSI NESS ENTERPRI SE -
FUND TOTAL HA22 1, 470, 000
ENG NEERS EST 1,272,092.00
RAS
Bl D TOTAL BI DDER | D
1,180, 723. 00 4
1, 289, 851. 00 1
1, 308, 331. 50 2
1, 341, 152. 90 6
1,592, 221. 92 3

BI D

SUMMARY

I N SAN DI EGO COUNTY AT VARI QUS
LOCATI ONS

RAMP PAVEMENT REHABI LI TATI ON

13. 0%

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKI NG DAYS
PERCENT UNDER EST 7.18

AMOUNT UNDER 91, 369. 00

Bl DDER | NFORVATI ON

DEPARTMENT

OF TRANSPORTATI ON

Bl D245
PAGE 1
02/ 28/ 00
CONTRACT CCDE 'D '
43 CONTRACT | TEMS

FEDERAL AID ACI M 3071- (035) E
AC- P163- (022) E
STP- P163- (022) E

( NAVE/ ADDRESS/ LOCATI ON)

HANSON SJH CONSTRUCTI ON

P O BOX 639069
SAN DI EGO CA 92163-9069
ABC CONSTRUCTI ON CO I NC

3120 NATI ONAL AVE
SAN DI EGO CA 92113
HAZARD CONSTRUCTI ON COMPANY

P O BOX 229000
SAN DI EGO CA 92192-9000
J D PAVING I NC

1412 BARHAM DRI VE
SAN MARCOS CA 92078
W ER CONSTRUCTI ON CORPORATI ON

2255 BARHAM DRI VE
ESCONDI DO CA 92029

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

858 277-0871
00097352
858 268-5126

619 239-3428
00254763
619 239-6614

858 587-3600
00750542
858 453-6034

760 233-2980
00652554
760 233-2984

760 743-6776
00481419
760 746-5224

180



11- 230504

11- SD-5-R19

02/ 24/ 00

6

9, 999, 999. 00

5
(1 RREGULAR)

Pl ONEER

P O BOX 997
LAKESI DE CA 92040

Bl D245
PAGE 2
02/ 28/ 00
619 561- 8500
00758783
FAX 619 561- 0053



11- 230504
11- SD-5-R19
02/ 24/ 00

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

Bl D245
PAGE 3
02/ 28/ 00
LI' ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04

A C DI KE CO

LI NCOLN CA

ANDERSON PI PI NG CONTRACTCRS
EL CAJON CA

AREA VEST FENCE CO

EL CAJON CA

DI VERSI FI ED LANDSCAPE

W NCHESTER CA

HI GH LI GHT ELECTRI C

PERRI S CA

L A SI GNAL

I NDUSTRY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS
Rl VERSI DE CA

PERRI S SI GNS

MJURRI ETA CA

SUDHAKAR CO

RI ALTO CA

ASPHALT CONCRETE DI KE

M NOR CONCRETE

FENCI NG

H G-VMAY PLANTI NG

ELECTRI CAL

LOOP DETECTORS

COLD PLANE

CONSTRUCTI ON AREA SI GNS

STRI PI NG



11- 230504 Bl D245

11-SD-5-R19 PACGE 4
02/ 24/ 00 02/ 28/ 00
LI' ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 ANDERSON Pl PI NG CONTRACTORS | NC CONCRETE STRUCTURE AND Pl PES ( PORTI ON)
EL CAJON CA
AREA VEST FENCE CO METAL BEAM GUARD RAI L AND DELI NEATORS ( PORTI ON)
EL CAJON CA
CECELI AS SAFETY SERVI CE TRAFFI C CONTRCL ( PORTI ON)
DEL MAR CA
HI GH LI GHT ELECTRI C ELECTRI CAL ( PORTI ON)
PERRI' S CA
ORANGE COUNTY STRI PI NG SERVI CE | NC STRI PI NG ( PORTI ON)
ORANGE CA
OROPEZA CONSTRUCTI ON | RRI GATI ON AND LANDSCAPE
BONI TA CA
PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS | NC COLD PLANI NG ( PORTI ON)
Rl VERSI DE CA
PERRI S SI GNS CONSTRUCTI ON AREA SI GNS ( PORTI ON)
MJURRI ETA CA
Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02 A C DI KE CO PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DI KE
LI NCOLN CA
AREA WEST FENCE METAL BEAM GUARD RAI L AND SI GNS
EL CAJON CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE



11- 230504
11- SD-5-R19
02/ 24/ 00

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

OF

Bl D245
PAGE 5
02/ 28/ 00
SUBCONTRACTORS
DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02

DI VERSI FI ED LANDSCAPE
W NCHESTER CA

LEKGCS ELECTRIC

EL CAJON CA

PARRI S SI GNS

MURRI ETA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS | NC
Rl VERSI DE CA

SAPPER CONSTRUCTI ON
SPRI NG VALLEY CA
WORKS STRI PI NG

BALDW N PARK CA

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

LANDSCAPE AND | RRI GATI ON
ELECTRI CAL

CONSTRUCTI ON AREA S| GNS
COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE
M NOR CONCRETE ( PARTI AL)
STRI PI NG

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06

A C DI KE COVPANY

2788 VENTURE DRI VE

LI NCOLN CA 95648

AREA VST FENCE

13465 CAM NO CANADA STE 106
EL CAJON CA 92021

DI VERSI FI ED LANDSCAPE COVPANY
33801 WASHI NGTON STREET

W NCHESTER CA 92596

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

ASPHALT CONCRETE BERMS

GUARD RAIL AND CABLR TERM NAL SYSTENMS

PLANTI NG AND | RRI GATI ON



11- 230504
11- SD-5-R19
02/ 24/ 00

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

OF

Bl D245
PAGE 6
02/ 28/ 00
SUBCONTRACTORS
DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06

HI GH LI GHT ELECTRI C
16101 MULTI VI EW DRI VE
PERRI S CA 92570

NORTH STATE SI GNS

3097 GREEN HEATHER LANE
FALLBROCK CA 92028
ORANGE COUNTY STRI PI NG
183 NORTH PI XLEY STREET
ORANGE CA 92668

PACI FI C O L SPREADI NG
610 METCALF STREET
ESCONDI DO CA 92025
PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS
P O BOX 1266

RI VERSI DE CA 92502

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

ELECTRI CAL

CONSTRUCTI ON AREA SI GNS, TRAFFI C CONTROL ( PARTI AL)

STRI PI NG PAVEMENT MARKERS AND TRAFFI C CONTROL ( PARTI AL)

EMULSI ONS

COLD PLANI NG

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03

A C DI KE CO

LI NCOLN CA
AREA VST FENCE
EL CAJON CA

L A SI GNAL

I NDUSTRY CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

ASPHALT DI KE

METAL BEAM GUARD RAI L

TRAFFI C LI GHTS AND LOOPS



11- 230504
11- SD-5-R19
02/ 24/ 00

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

Bl D245
PAGE 7
02/ 28/ 00
LI' ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03

PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS
RI VERSI DE CA

STATEW DE SAFETY AND SI GNS
SAN DI EGO CA

SUDHAKAR CO | NC

RI ALTO CA

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

COLD PLANE

AREA SI GNS

STRI PI NG

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05

A C DI KE CO

LI NCOLN CA

AREA WEST FENCE

EL CAJON CA

HI GH LI GHT ELECTRI C
Rl VERSI DE CA

NORTH STATE SI GNS
FALLBROCK CA
OROPEZA

BONI TA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLI NG SYSTEMS | NC
RI VERSI DE CA
SUDHAKAR CO

RI ALTO CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DI KE ( PORTI ON)
METAL BEAM GUARD RAI L ( PORTI ON)
ELECTRI CAL ( PORTI ON)

CONSTRUCTI ON AREA SI GNS ( PORTI ON)
LANDSCAPE AND | RRI GATI ON ( PORTI ON)
COLD PLANE ( PORTI ON)

STRI PI NG AND MARKI NG ( PORTI ON)



11- 230504
11- SD-5-R19
02/ 24/ 00

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

OF

Bl D245
PAGE 8
02/ 28/ 00
SUBCONTRACTORS
DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 W H BARBER AND SON
LA MESA CA

CONCRETE STRUCTURE AND PI PE ( PORTI ON)



11- 230504 Bl D245

11- SD- 5- R19 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 9
02/ 24/ 00 02/ 28/ 00
| TEM | TEM UNIT OF ESTI MATED
NO. CODE | TEM DESCRI PTI ON MEASURE QUANTI TY BI D AMOUNT
1 017241 TEMPORARY | NLET BAG EA 21 290. 00 6, 090. 00
2 074031 TEMPORARY SAND BAG EA 570 7.00 3, 990. 00
3 120090 CONSTRUCTI ON AREA SI GNS LS LUMP SUM 23, 000. 00* 23, 000. 00
4 120100 TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 143, 500. 00* 143, 500. 00
5 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE S| GN EA 4 1, 650. 00 6, 600. 00
6 150662 REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAI LI NG M 150 16. 00 2, 400. 00
7 150771 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DI KE M 3, 500 1.50 5, 250. 00
8 150805 REMOVE CULVERT M 7 525. 00 3, 675. 00
9 150820 REMOVE | NLET EA 3 2,100. 00 6, 300. 00
10 151572 RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAI LI NG M 590 54. 00 31, 860. 00
11 152320 RESET ROADSI DE SI GN EA 7 285. 00 1, 995. 00
12 153152 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT M2 6, 440 1.90 12, 236. 00
(30 MM MAXI MUM)
13 153153 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT M2 53, 300 2.10 111, 930. 00
(45 MV MAXI MUM)
14 190101 ROADVWAY EXCAVATI ON VB 1, 880 42.00 78, 960. 00
15 (S) 200001 H GHWAY PLANTI NG LS LUMP SUM 23, 000. 00* 23, 000. 00
16 (S) 204099 PLANT ESTABLI SHVENT WORK LS LUMP SUM 12, 600. 00* 12, 600. 00
17 (S) 208000 | RRI GATI ON SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 30, 000. 00* 30, 000. 00
18 (S) 208909 EXTEND 200 MM CONDUI T M 1 100. 00 100. 00
19 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE VB 1, 130 67.50 76, 275. 00
20 390095 REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACI NG VB 100 327.00 32, 700. 00
21 390155 ASPHALT CONCRETE ( TYPE A) TONN 7,100 51. 00 362, 100. 00
22 394001 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DI KE M 4, 660 2.70 12, 582. 00
23 397001 ASPHALTI C EMULSI ON ( PAI NT Bl NDER) TONN 20 500. 00 10, 000. 00
24 (F) 510502 M NOR CONCRETE (M NOR STRUCTURE) VB 8.1 4, 200. 00 34, 020. 00
25 510504 M NOR CONCRETE (Pl PE ENCASEMENT) VB 3 735. 00 2, 205. 00
26 650075 600 MV REI NFORCED CONCRETE Pl PE M 7 1, 575. 00 11, 025. 00
27 731502 M NOR CONCRETE (M SCELLANEQUS VB 2 525. 00 1, 050. 00
CONSTRUCTI ON)
28 ('SF) 750001 M SCELLANEOUS | RON AND STEEL KG 444 3.00 1,332.00
29 (S) 820107 DELI NEATOR ( CLASS 1) EA 120 20. 00 2, 400. 00
30 (S) 839532 CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY EA 5 440. 00 2, 200. 00
( BREAKAWAY, TYPE B)
31 (S) 839559 TERM NAL SYSTEM ( TYPE ET) EA 4 30. 00 120. 00
32 (S) 839565 TERM NAL SYSTEM ( TYPE SRT) EA 18 2, 215. 00 39, 870. 00
33 (S) 840515 THERVOPLASTI C PAVEMENT MARKI NG M2 310 28.00 8, 680. 00
34 (S) 840561 100 MM THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE M 420 1. 00 420. 00



11- 230504 Bl D245

11- SD-5- R19 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 10
02/ 24/ 00 02/ 28/ 00
| TEM | TEM UNIT OF ESTI MATED
NO CODE | TEM DESCRI PTI ON MEASURE QUANTI TY BI D AMOUNT
35 (S) 840563 200 MM THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE M 2, 230 2.30 5,129. 00
36 (S) 840564 200 MM THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE M 520 2.65 1,378.00
(BROKEN 3.66 M- 0.92 M
37 (S) 840571 100 MM THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE M 130 2.10 273.00
(BROKEN 5.18 M- 2.14 M
38 (S) 840656 PAI NT TRAFFI C STRI PE (2- COAT) M 13, 300 .50 6, 650. 00
39 (S) 850101 PAVEMENT MARKER ( NON- REFLECTI VE) EA 1, 000 1.16 1, 160. 00
40 (S) 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER ( REFLECTI VE) EA 1, 340 2. 90 3, 886. 00
41 (S) 860810 | NDUCTI VE LOOP DETECTOR EA 76 357. 00 27,132. 00
42 (S) 017243 MODI FY TRAFFI C MONI TORI NG STATI ON LS LUMP SUM 28, 350. 00* 28, 350. 00
( LOCATI ON 4)
43 (S) 017244 MODI FY TRAFFI C MONI TORI NG STATI ON LS LUMP SUM 6, 300. 00* 6, 300. 00
( LOCATI ON 8)

TOTAL 1,180, 723. 00



| TEM

O©oOoO~NOOULA, WNPE

11- 230504
11- SD-5-R19
02/ 24/ 00

42.
29, 000.
1, 500.
31, 500.
550.
34.
160.
62.

5.

1, 600.
4, 250.
750.
1, 600.
1, 650.
3.

32.
640.
3, 350.
2, 150.
36.

2.

2
2.
2

00~
00*
00~
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
50

.70

15

.20

. 63

2.

15

. 00|
. 00|
. 00|
138580.
78960.
29000.
1500.
31500.
550.
38420.
16000.
440200.
26096.
32000.
34425,
2250.
11200.
3300.
1443.
3840.
3200.
13400.
38700.
11315.
1134.
6021.
1118.
286.
8379.
2150.

SUMMARY

00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|

45.

25, 000.
12, 000.
29, 000.
1, 100.
72.
350.
55.

8.

245,

2, 500.
540.
550.

2, 600.
5.

21
450.

3, 000.
2, 200.
43.

2
5
4.
2

OF

00~
00*
00~
00
00
00
00
40
00
00
00
00
00

.00

00
00
00
00

.40

30

.15

. 54

1.

40

REMAI

130585.
84600.
25000.
12000.
29000.

1100.
81360.
35000.

390500.

39144.

4900.
20250.
1620.
3850.
5200.
2220.
2520.
2250.
12000.
39600.
13330.
903.
12042.
2236.
279.
7182.
1400.

00|
40|
80|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
20|
00|
00|

. 40|

00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
60|
00|
00|
00|
00|
30|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|

NI NG BI DDERS
_______________________________ |
| FOURTH
| Bl D AMOUNT
_______________________________ |
00| 30. 00 630
00| 12.00 6840.
00| 31, 838. 40* 31838.
00| 146, 580. 00* 146580.
00| 6, 480. 00 25920.
00| 18. 36 2754.
00| 1. 80 6300.
00| 134. 40 940.
. 00| 600. 00 1800.
. 00| 67. 20 39648.
. 00| 325. 20 2276.
. 00| 2.17 13974.
00| 2.40 127920.
00| 28. 50 53580.
00| 26, 436. 00* 26436.
00| 14, 400. 00* 14400.
00| 33, 738. 00* 33738.
00| 72.00 72.
00| 33.34 37674.
00| 84. 96 8496.
00| 66. 00 468600.
00| 7.69 35835
00| 1,317. 60 26352.
00| 1, 440. 00 11664.
00| 378. 00 1134.
00| 90. 00 630.
00| 690. 00 1380.
00| 5. 40 2397.
00| 22. 80 2736.
00| 504. 00 2520.
00| 3, 270. 00 13080.
00| 2,772.00 49896.
00| 40. 93 12688.
00| 3.00 1260.
00| 3.00 6690.
00| 2. 40 1248.
50]| 2.40 312.
00| 71 9443.
00| 2.40 2400.

Bl D245
PACGE 11
02/ 28/ 00
FI FTH
BI D AMOUNT
118. 00 2478
5.90 3363
38, 208. 40* 38208.
177, 000. 00* 177000.
3,097.50 12390.
18. 05 2707.
2.36 8260.
253.70 1775.
885. 00 2655.
60. 89 35925.
118. 00 826.
2.24 14425.
2.36 125788.
64. 90 122012.
14, 160. 00* 14160.
2, 950. 00* 2950.
31, 648. 78* 31648.
300. 00 300.
42.48 48002.
82.60 8260.
88. 50 628350.
9.44 43990.
413. 00 8260.
2,950. 00 23895.
590. 00 1770.
483. 30 3383.
1, 003. 00 2006.
2.36 1047.
35. 40 4248.
495. 00 2475.
3,215.50 12862.
2,489. 80 44816.
40. 00 12400.
2.95 1239.
2.95 6578.
2.95 1534.
2.36 306.
.70 9310.
2.36 2360.



11- 230504
11- SD-5-R19
02/ 24/ 00

3.80

745. 00
29, 000. 00*
6, 400. 00*

SUMMARY OF

5092. 00
56620. 00
29000. 00

6400. 00

1, 289, 851. 00

THI RD |
BI D AMOUNT |
___________________________ |
3.50 4690. 00
1, 050. 00 79800. 00
32, 000. 00* 32000. 00
21, 000. 00* 21000. 00
1, 308, 331. 50

REMAI NI

FOURTH |

Bl D AMOUNT |

___________________________ |

4.20 5628. 00|

840. 00 63840. 00

32, 400. 00* 32400. 00

7, 200. 00* 7200. 00|
1,341, 152. 90

Bl D245

PACGE 12

02/ 28/ 00

FI FTH
BI D AMOUNT

4.13 5534. 20

885. 00 67260. 00
34, 220. 00* 34220. 00
21, 240. 00* 21240. 00
1,592, 221. 92



11- 230504 Bl D245

11- SD-5- R19 SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS PAGE 13
02/ 24/ 00 02/ 28/ 00
| _______________________________
| TEM SI XTH
| BI D AMOUNT
| _______________________________
1] 151. 00 3171.00
2| 5. 00 2850. 00
3| 28, 000. 00* 28000. 00
4 | 170, 000. 00* 170000. 00
5| 6, 600. 00 26400. 00
6 | 16. 50 2475. 00
7 1.75 6125. 00
8 | 540. 00 3780. 00
9 | 2, 200. 00 6600. 00
10 | 56. 00 33040. 00
11 | 240. 00 1680. 00
12 | 2. 90 18676. 00
13 | 4.20 223860. 00
14 | 60. 00 112800. 00
15 | 5, 000. 00* 5000. 00
16 | 1, 300. 00* 1300. 00
17 | 29, 000. 00* 29000. 00
18 | 525. 00 525. 00
19 | 59. 00 66670. 00
20 | 250. 00 25000. 00
21 | .00 0.00
22 | .00 0.00
23 | 275. 00 5500. 00
24 | 4, 200. 00 34020. 00
25 | 735. 00 2205. 00
26 | 1, 600. 00 11200. 00
27 | 1, 100. 00 2200. 00
28 | 3.50 1554. 00
29 | 21.00 2520. 00
30 | 450. 00 2250. 00
31 | 2, 900. 00 11600. 00
32 | 2, 250. 00 40500. 00
33 | 26. 00 8060. 00
34 | 1.25 525. 00
35 | 2.50 5575. 00
36 | 3.00 1560. 00
37 | 2.25 292. 50
38 | .50 6650. 00
39 | 1.25 1250. 00



11- 230504
11- SD-5- R19 SUMMARY
02/ 24/ 00
| _______________________________
| TEM SI XTH
| Bl D AMOUNT
| _______________________________
40 | 3.00 4020. 00
41 | 725.00 55100. 00
42 | 28, 500. 00* 28500. 00
43 | .00 0. 00

TOT 9, 999, 999. 00

OF

REMAI

N |

N G

B I

DDERS

Bl D245
PACGE 14
02/ 28/ 00



